# CITY OF APPLETON

# **Department of Public Works**

# **MEMORANDUM**

Mur	ance Committee nicipal Services ( ities Committee	Committee						
SUBJECT: Award	l of Contract							
The Department o	f Public Works 1	ecommends	that the follo	wing described	work:			
Unit D-23 Sidewall				g				
Be awarded to:								
Name: BMD Concrete Innovations								
Address: 6788 Forest Park Road								
	Winneconne, W	I 54986						
In the amount of:								
With a %	contingency of :							
For a project total								
** OR **								
In an amount Not	To Exceed:		\$293,000.00					
Buc	lget:	\$293,000.00						
Estin	nate:	\$293,000.00						
Committee I	Date:	03/20/23						
Council I	Date:	04/05/23						

### **Bid Tabulation**

#### **D-23 Sidewalk Construction**

#### 03/13/2023 01:45 PM CDT

Bid	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BMD Concrete Innovations		Jim Fischer, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Item				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install 4" Sidewalk	35,000	sq ft	\$7.25	\$253,750.00	\$8.75	\$306,250.00	\$9.16	\$320,600.00
2	Furnish & Install 5" Sidewalk	8,500	sq ft	\$7.75	\$65,875.00	\$9.50	\$80,750.00	\$9.59	\$81,515.00
3	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	700	sq ft	\$7.75	\$5,425.00	\$9.50	\$6,650.00	\$9.59	\$6,713.00
4	Furnish & Install 5" Private Driveway	150	sq ft	\$7.75	\$1,162.50	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$9.59	\$1,438.50
5	Furnish & Install 7" Sidewalk	700	sq ft	\$8.25	\$5,775.00	\$10.20	\$7,140.00	\$14.07	\$9,849.00
6	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	1,400	sq ft	\$8.25	\$11,550.00	\$10.20	\$14,280.00	\$14.07	\$19,698.00
7	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	350	sq ft	\$8.25	\$2,887.50	\$10.20	\$3,570.00	\$14.07	\$4,924.50
8	Furnish & Install 8" Sidewalk	75	sq ft	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$10.75	\$806.25	\$14.53	\$1,089.75
9	Furnish & Install 8" Driveway Apron	100	sq ft	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$14.53	\$1,453.00
10	Text Imprint (Poem Stamping)	25	each	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$186.67	\$4,666.75
11	Furnish & Install 3" Sidewalk at Vaults	120	sq ft	\$7.25	\$870.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$12.75	\$1,530.00
12	Furnish & Install 4" Sidewalk at Vaults	120	sq ft	\$7.25	\$870.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$12.75	\$1,530.00
13	Furnish & Install 6" Sidewalk at Vaults	120	sq ft	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$13.62	\$1,634.40
14	Furnish & Install 3" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	120	sq ft	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.59	\$2,350.80
15	Furnish & Install 4" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	120	sq ft	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.59	\$2,350.80
16	Furnish & Install 6" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk at Vaults	120	sq ft	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$19.59	\$2,350.80
17	Furnish & Install 4" Picture Frame Sidewalk	250	sq ft	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$14.48	\$3,620.00
18	Furnish & Install 7" Picture Frame Sidewalk	175	sq ft	\$8.50	\$1,487.50	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$15.79	\$2,763.25
19	Furnish & Install 5" Colored & Stamped Sidewalk	125	sq ft	\$10.50	\$1,312.50	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$29.19	\$3,648.75
20	Furnish & Install 7" Colored Concrete Handicap Ramp	100	sq ft	\$11.25	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.19	\$2,919.00
21	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	40	sq yds	\$74.25	\$2,970.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$154.38	\$6,175.20
22	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	40	sq yds	\$81.00	\$3,240.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$154.38	\$6,175.20
23	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	linft	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$84.50	\$8,450.00
24	Furnish & Install Special Curb	125	lin ft	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$85.17	\$10,646.25
25	High Early Concrete - 3 Day	40	cu yds	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
26	High Early Concrete - 1 Day	60	cu yds	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
27	Full Depth Sawcut	300	lin ft	\$5.33	\$1,599.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.90	\$4,770.00
28	Concrete Pavement Removal	60	sq yds	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$43.88	\$2,632.80
29	Curb & Gutter Removal	150	linft	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$19.53	\$2,929.50

## **Bid Tabulation**

#### **D-23 Sidewalk Construction**

### 03/13/2023 01:45 PM CDT

Bid	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BMD Concrete Innovations		Jim Fischer, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Item				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
30	Private Concrete/Asphalt Drive Removal	150	sq ft	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$7.01	\$1,051.50
31	Concrete/Asphalt Driveway Apron Removal	550	sq ft	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$3.79	\$2,084.50
32	Concrete/Asphalt Handicap Removal	1,200	sq ft	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.79	\$4,548.00
33	Concrete/Asphalt Sidewalk Removal	36,500	sq ft	\$1.50	\$54,750.00	\$1.00	\$36,500.00	\$1.86	\$67,890.00
34	Furnish & Install Gravel Fill	100	tons	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.01	\$4,501.00
35	Furnish & Install No 4 Reinforcing Rods	150	lin ft	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$12.05	\$1,807.50
36	Furnish & Install Drill-In Tie Bars	50	each	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
37	Furnish & Install 3"Asphalt Pavement/Private Driveway	400	sq ft	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$21.22	\$8,488.00
38	Furnish & Install 6"Asphalt Pavement	250	sq ft	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$27.14	\$6,785.00
39	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Top	2	each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$892.00	\$1,784.00
40	Adjust Storm Manhole Top	2	each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$892.00	\$1,784.00
41	Adjust Inlet Tops	2	each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$892.00	\$1,784.00
42	Furnish & Install 15' of 3" PVC	4	each	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00
43	Furnish & Install Truncated Domes	300	sq ft	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.90	\$13,770.00
44	Furnish & Install & Remove Type D-M Inlet Protection	3	each	\$167.00	\$501.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
45	Furnish & Install 5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (Bridges)	600	sq ft	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$48.59	\$29,154.00
46	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$73,610.13	\$73,610.13

\$499,440.00 \$556,861.25 \$749,325.88